

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 133 OF 2013[FOR PREL. HEARING]

PARIVARTAN FOUNDATION & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 18/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Fakhruddin, Sr.Adv.
Mr. S. Mohali Imam, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Atif Suhrawardy, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathy, Adv.
Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners is permitted to file
relevant scientific and technological materials to establish various
points raised in this writ petition.

Post after a month.

| (A.D. Sharma)

| | (Renuka Sadana)

|
| Court Master

| | Court Master

|