

7
ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.8

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 133 OF 2013

PARIVARTAN FOUNDATION & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 04/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Fakhruddin, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gautam Awasthi, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kr. Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Raj Kishore, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At request, post after four weeks.

|(Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

|(Veena Khara)
| Court Master

|